
6,777,903

3,429,052

3,348,851

6,745,142

3,420,062

3,325,080

31,393

7,959

23,434

1,368

1,031

337

6,730,984

3,395,727

3,335,257

6,698,279

3,386,775

3,311,504

31,347

7,928

23,419

1,358

1,024

334

520,326

287,160

233,166

519,638

286,752

232,886

507

278

229

181

130

51

6,631,019

3,363,145

3,267,874

6,598,807

3,354,516

3,244,291

31,006

7,709

23,297

1,206

920

286

6,631,019

3,363,145

3,267,874

6,598,807

3,354,516

3,244,291

31,006

7,709

23,297

1,206

920

286

Grand Total
 總　　　計 合計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

local nationality
Workers of the
本國籍勞工 小計 S.T.

男 Male

女 Female

(Note 1)
Foreign spouses
外籍配偶(註1) 小計 S.T.

男 Male

女 Female

(Note 2)
professionals
Foreign
(註2)
外國專業人才 小計 S.T.

男 Male

女 Female
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    久居留，適用勞工退休金條例之外國專業人才；本數據不含已以外籍配偶身分提繳者。
 2.外國專業人才係指依「外國專業人才延攬及僱用法」規定，受聘僱從事專業工作並經內政部移民署許可永
 1.外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。

            外國專業人才)－按身分別及性別分
 表99　勞工退休金提繳人數(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶、

 單位：人

強制對象 Workers who contribute
身分別

Type of Contribution
 總　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

適用勞基法之勞工

to the Labor Standards Act
Workers who are subject

A+D+H+I

雇主提繳者

B+E+F
employers

Contribute by

個人提繳者

C+F+G+H+I
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B

雇主提繳者

(B)
employers

Contribute by
性別

Sex

 註：



443,454

243,051

200,403

442,889

242,727

200,162

418

216

202

147

108

39

105,092

36,541

68,551

104,577

36,203

68,374

353

227

126

162

111

51

70,012

21,798

48,214

69,586

21,521

48,065

298

188

110

128

89

39

29,953

10,784

19,169

29,886

10,738

19,148

43

31

12

24

15

9

5,127

3,959

1,168

5,105

3,944

1,161

12

8

4

10

7

3

39,099

28,198

10,901

39,069

28,175

10,894

30

23

7

－

－

－

2,693

1,168

1,525

2,689

1,168

1,521

4

－

4

－

－

－

 End of 2018

   as foreign spouses.
   the Act for the Recruitment and Employment of Foreign Professionals. The data excluded those have contributed
2.Foreign professionals mean the foreigners applicable to the pension scheme of Labor Pension Act according to
   an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.
1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to

                Type of Contribution and Sex
                Nationality, Foreign Spouses, Foreign Professionals) by
Table 99  Contributors under Labor Pension (Workers of the Local

 Unit：person

compulsorily  自　願　對　象 Workers who contribute voluntarily

 受委任工作者、不適用勞基法之勞工

not subject to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

勞動之雇主
實際從事

the work
actually renders
Employers who

自營作業者

operators
employed

Self-

(D)=E+F+G

僅雇主提繳者

(E)
by employers

Contribute only

雇主及個人皆提繳者

(F)
ployers and workers
Contribute by em-

僅個人提繳者

(G)
by workers

Contribute only

個人提繳者

(H)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳者

(I)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳者

(C)
by workers
Contribute

 Note：


