表99 勞工退休金提繳人數(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶、 外國專業人才)—按身分別及性別分

中華民國107年底

單位:人

							単位・八
身分別 Type of Contribution			總 計		計	強制對象 Workers who contribute	
					適用勞基法之勞工		
			Grand Total			Workers who are subject to the Labor Standards Act	
Id. Ed.				雇主提繳者	個人提繳者		雇主提繳者
性別	·			Contribute by	Contribute		Contribute by
Sex			A+D+H+I	employers B+E+F	by workers C+F+G+H+I	(A)=B	employers (B)
總 計 Grand Total	合計	Total	6,777,903	6,730,984	520,326	6,631,019	6,631,019
	男	Male	3,429,052	3,395,727	287,160	3,363,145	3,363,145
	女	Female	3,348,851	3,335,257	233,166	3,267,874	3,267,874
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	小計	S.T.	6,745,142	6,698,279	519,638	6,598,807	6,598,807
	男	Male	3,420,062	3,386,775	286,752	3,354,516	3,354,516
	女	Female	3,325,080	3,311,504	232,886	3,244,291	3,244,291
外籍配偶(註1) Foreign spouses (Note 1)	小計	S.T.	31,393	31,347	507	31,006	31,006
(11016-1)	男	Male	7,959	7,928	278	7,709	7,709
	女	Female	23,434	23,419	229	23,297	23,297
外國專業人才 (註2) Foreign	小計	S.T.	1,368	1,358	181	1,206	1,206
professionals (Note 2)	男	Male	1,031	1,024	130	920	920
	女	Female	337	334	51	286	286

註:1.外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。 2.外國專業人才係指依「外國專業人才延攬及僱用法」規定,受聘僱從事專業工作並經內政部移民署許可永 久居留,適用勞工退休金條例之外國專業人才;本數據不含已以外籍配偶身分提繳者。

Table 99 Contributors under Labor Pension (Workers of the Local Nationality, Foreign Spouses, Foreign Professionals) by Type of Contribution and Sex

	End of 2018											
compulsorily	自 願 對 象 Workers who contribute voluntarily											
		Appointed wor	、不適用勞基法之勞コ rkers or workers who are the Labor Standards Act	實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators							
個人提繳者 Contribute		僅雇主提繳者 Contribute only	雇主及個人皆提繳者 Contribute by em-	僅個人提繳者 Contribute only	個人提繳者 Contribute	個人提繳者 Contribute						
by workers (C)	(D)=E+F+G	by employers (E)	ployers and workers (F)	by workers (G)	by workers (H)	by workers (I)						
443,454	105,092	70,012	29,953	5,127	39,099	2,693						
243,051	36,541	21,798	10,784	3,959	28,198	1,168						
200,403	68,551	48,214	19,169	1,168	10,901	1,525						
442,889	104,577	69,586	29,886	5,105	39,069	2,689						
242,727	36,203	21,521	10,738	3,944	28,175	1,168						
200,162	68,374	48,065	19,148	1,161	10,894	1,521						
418	353	298	43	12	30	4						
216	227	188	31	8	23	_						
202	126	110	12	4	7	4						
147	162	128	24	10	_	_						
108	111	89	15	7	_	_						

39

51

39

3

<sup>Note: 1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.
2.Foreign professionals mean the foreigners applicable to the pension scheme of Labor Pension Act according to the Act for the Recruitment and Employment of Foreign Professionals. The data excluded those have contributed as foreign progressionals.</sup> as foreign spouses.